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Student Multimedia Design Center
Orientations will provide an overview of
the facilities and services offered in the
Student Multimedia Design Center on the
lower level of the Morris Library.

Tuesday, Aug. 28, 2012, 2-2:30 p.m.
Wednesday, Aug. 29, 2012, 10-10:30 a.m.
Thursday, Aug. 30, 2012, 12-12:30 p.m.
Friday, Aug. 31, 2012, 10:30-11 a.m.
Tuesday, Sept. 4, 2012, 2-2:30 p.m.
Wednesday, Sept. 5, 2012, 12-12:30 p.m.
Thursday, Sept. 6, 2012, 10-10:30 a.m.
Friday, Sept. 7, 2012, 2-2:30 p.m.

Introduction to Film and Video
Collection will provide an overview of film
and video resources and services for
classroom instructional support and
research which are available at the
University of Delaware Library. (The
session does not cover services related to
the Student Multimedia Design Center.)

Wednesday, Sept. 5, 2012, 9-10 a.m.
Thursday, Sept. 20, 2012, 2-3 p.m.

Introduction to Digital Animation
Techniques will introduce animation
techniques and the tools and software that
can be used to create animations.

Thursday, Oct. 4, 2012, 1:30-3 p.m.

iMovie 2011: The Essentials will
highlight the many features of Apple’s video
editing software, iMovie. The workshop will
explore the entire iMovie editing process
from beginning to end.

Wednesday, Sept. 12, 2012, 1:30-3:30 p.m.
Thursday, Sept. 13, 2012, 10 a.m.-12 p.m.

Digitizing Old Formats for Beginners
will cover how to transfer old media formats
such as VHS or vinyl records to current
digital formats for use on a computer.

Wednesday, Oct. 10, 2012, 2:30-4 p.m.

Introduction to RefWorks will cover the
basic functions of RefWorks, a citation
management system that allows users to
create and manage references, export
references from databases or to a database
and generate bibliographies.

Thursday, Sept. 27, 2012, 10-11:30 a.m.
Wednesday, Oct. 24, 2012, 2-3:30 p.m.

RefWorks Beyond the Basics will
cover the advanced functions of RefWorks,
including using the Write-N-Cite feature to
insert in-text citations and create
bibliographies or reference lists.

Thursday, Oct. 4, 2012, 10-11:30 a.m.
Wednesday, Oct. 31, 2012, 2-3:30 p.m.

Citing Using APA Style and RefWorks
will focus upon using RefWorks to apply the
APA citation style when creating reference
lists and in-text citations.

Thursday, Oct. 25, 2012, 2-3:30 p.m.

Research Funding Online will focus
upon two Library databases, Foundation
Directory Online and COS Pivot, which
faculty, staff, and graduate students of the
University of Delaware can use to identify
grants and other potential funding
resources.

Tuesday, Oct. 30, 2012, 10 a.m.-12 p.m.

Final Cut Pro 7: The Basics will cover
all of the basics of this feature-rich video
editing software.

Wednesday, Sept. 19, 2012,
1:30-3:30 p.m.

Thursday, Sept. 20, 2012,
10 a.m.-12 p.m.

Final Cut Pro 7: Tips and Tricks will
cover keyboard shortcuts and advanced
functions such as color correction and
audio mixing within Final Cut Pro 7, a
feature-rich video editing software.

Wednesday, Sept. 26, 2012,
1:30-3:30 p.m.

Thursday, Sept. 27, 2012,
10 a.m.-12 p.m.

Getting Started with Patents will
provide an introduction to patents, including
how to search for patents that are relevant
to one’s research or interests.

Tuesday, Oct. 23, 2012, 10 a.m -12 p.m

Introduction to ARTstor will feature
the basic functions of ARTstor, an image
library of more than one million images in
the arts, architecture, humanities and
sciences.

Wednesday, Nov. 7, 2012, 2-3:30 p.m.

Workshops offered by the University of
Delaware Library are available at no
charge and are open to University of
Delaware students, faculty and staff.
Seating is limited and registration is
required.

For questions, call 302-831-2432 or email

[lib-workshops@udel.edu]. For more information and
links to register, visit [http:/guides.lib.udel.edu/workshops].
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